Freedom of Information Act 2000
Your request for information has now been considered. The Council holds the information requested.

You asked:

I would greatly appreciate if you could answer the following requests for me:

1) Could you please let me know the licensing department's budget in 2017-2018? 
	Budget
	
	
	
	

	Staff Costs
	Running Costs
	Total Costs 
	Income
	Net

	628,100
	322,100
	950,200
	-1,304,800
	-354,600


	Actuals
	
	
	
	

	Staff Costs
	Running Costs
	Total Costs 
	Income
	Net

	770,501
	318,856
	1,089,356
	-1,525,123
	-435,767


Licensing Income consists of fees and charges for permissions granted.  Legislative requirements set permissions of various lengths.  Where relevant, income from specific permissions is carried forward at year end to be draw down for offset future costs associated with managing the specific permission. 


2) What is the local authority's policy or internal guideline on the investigation and prosecution of companies operating without an appropriate House to House charitable collection licence?
Please find the relevant document attached.

3) Could you please let me know (in Excel format) when and how many prosecutions the council pursued against which companies or charities found guilty of carrying out a House to House charitable collection without an appropriate licence since 2010?

Nil.
You may re-use the information under an Open Government Licence.
If you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request please write to: 

Information Governance and Risk
Leicester City Council

Legal Services
4th Floor City Hall

115 Charles Street

Leicester  
LE1 1FZ
e-mail: info.requests@leicester.gov.uk 

